
RIDGECREST POLICE DEPARTMENT
MISDEMEANOR ADULT ARREST LOG

10/26/2025 - 11/01/2025
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11/18/2025

Name
Date
Charges
Case #
Location

Time
Action Taken
Charge Level
Disposition
Occupation

DOB
Sex
Race
Hair
Eyes
Ht/WtAddress

Mellieswilson, Courtney Nicole
10/26/2025
459.5(A) PC
25-2847
101 W Drummond Ave
Ridgecrest

1336
On-View Arrest
Misdemeanor (ADULT AND JUVENILE)

Adult - Complaint Sought

11/12/2006
F
White
Blond or Strawberry
Brown
5`5"/120

Name
Date
Charges
Case #
Location

Time
Action Taken
Charge Level
Disposition
Occupation

DOB
Sex
Race
Hair
Eyes
Ht/WtAddress

Glover, Cameron Cole
10/26/2025
273.5(A) PC
25-2846
1233 S Yorktown St
Ridgecrest

0125
On-View Arrest
Felony (ADULT AND JUVENILE)

Adult - Complaint Sought
Lead Sign  Waver

07/12/1994
M
White
Brown
Hazel
5`8"/140

Name
Date
Charges
Case #
Location

Time
Action Taken
Charge Level
Disposition
Occupation

DOB
Sex
Race
Hair
Eyes
Ht/WtAddress

Kellenberger, Paul Allen
10/27/2025
314(1) PC, 372 PC
25-2852
213 S China Lake Bl
Ridgecrest

0823
On-View Arrest
Misdemeanor (ADULT AND JUVENILE)

Adult - Complaint Sought
Unemployed

10/09/1983
M
White
Brown
Blue
6`3"/185

Name
Date
Charges
Case #
Location

Time
Action Taken
Charge Level
Disposition
Occupation

DOB
Sex
Race
Hair
Eyes
Ht/WtAddress

Jones, Erin
10/27/2025
23152(F) VC, 11364(A) HS
25-2855
S Gold Canyon/E Ridgecrest Bl
Trona

1550
Summoned/Cited
Misdemeanor (ADULT AND JUVENILE)

Adult - Complaint Sought

03/13/1985
F
White
Blond or Strawberry
Hazel
5`11"/130

Name
Date
Charges
Case #
Location

Time
Action Taken
Charge Level
Disposition
Occupation

DOB
Sex
Race
Hair
Eyes
Ht/WtAddress

Fontillas, Rj Gallo
10/27/2025
11395(B)(1) HS, 11377(A) HS, 113
25-2855
213 E Ridgecrest Bl
Ridgecrest

1559
On-View Arrest
Felony (ADULT AND JUVENILE)

Adult - Complaint Sought

05/16/1987
M
Other
Black
Brown
5`6"/160

Name
Date
Charges
Case #
Location

Time
Action Taken
Charge Level
Disposition
Occupation

DOB
Sex
Race
Hair
Eyes
Ht/WtAddress

Byrd, Michael Paul
10/27/2025
978.5 PC
25-2854
200 N Gold Canyon Dr
Ridgecrest

1414
Summoned/Cited
Misdemeanor (ADULT AND JUVENILE)

Adult - Complaint Sought
Unemployed

02/11/1982
M
White
White
Hazel
6`1"/160

Name
Date
Charges
Case #
Location

Time
Action Taken
Charge Level
Disposition
Occupation

DOB
Sex
Race
Hair
Eyes
Ht/WtAddress

Ramos, Manuel
10/27/2025
148(A)(1) PC, 647(F) PC, 594(A)(
25-2856
432 S Acacia St
Pasadena

2011
On-View Arrest
Felony (ADULT AND JUVENILE)

Adult - Complaint Sought

03/22/1988
M
Hispanic
Black
Hazel
5`6"/125

Name
Date
Charges
Case #
Location

Time
Action Taken
Charge Level
Disposition
Occupation

DOB
Sex
Race
Hair
Eyes
Ht/WtAddress

Bryant, Alexis Rodonna
10/27/2025
978.5 PC
25-2859
Ager Rd/Copco Rd
Ridgecrest

1143
Summoned/Cited
Misdemeanor (ADULT AND JUVENILE)

Adult - Referred to Other Authority

11/19/1991
F
Black
Brown
Brown
5`5"/117

Name
Date
Charges
Case #
Location

Time
Action Taken
Charge Level
Disposition
Occupation

DOB
Sex
Race
Hair
Eyes
Ht/WtAddress

Grazer, Jason Adam
10/28/2025
460(A) PC, 11550(A) HS
25-2863
1016 W Vulcan Av
Ridgecrest

2048
On-View Arrest
Felony (ADULT AND JUVENILE)
Adult - Referred to Other Authority

Unemployed

10/19/1977
M
White
Brown
Brown
5`6"/190
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Name
Date
Charges
Case #
Location

Time
Action Taken
Charge Level
Disposition
Occupation

DOB
Sex
Race
Hair
Eyes
Ht/WtAddress

Vuono, Kenneth John
10/28/2025
978.5 PC
25-2858
100 W Haloid Av
Ridgecrest

0121
Summoned/Cited
Misdemeanor (ADULT AND JUVENILE)

Adult - Complaint Sought
Laborer

04/18/1966
M
Asian/Pacific Islander
Brown
Brown
5`8"/180

Name
Date
Charges
Case #
Location

Time
Action Taken
Charge Level
Disposition
Occupation

DOB
Sex
Race
Hair
Eyes
Ht/WtAddress

Mellieswilson, Courtney Nicole
10/29/2025
422(A) PC, 594(A)(2) PC
25-2867
509 W Atkins Av
Ridgecrest

1055
On-View Arrest
Felony (ADULT AND JUVENILE)

Adult - Complaint Sought

11/12/2006
F
White
Blond or Strawberry
Brown
5`5"/120

Name
Date
Charges
Case #
Location

Time
Action Taken
Charge Level
Disposition
Occupation

DOB
Sex
Race
Hair
Eyes
Ht/WtAddress

Romp, Trever Michael
10/29/2025
11395(B)(1) HS, 11377(A) HS, 113
25-2867
509 W Atkins Av
Ridgecrest

1043
On-View Arrest
Felony (ADULT AND JUVENILE)

Adult - Complaint Sought

05/17/2000
M
White
Red or Auburn
Brown
5`11"/150

Name
Date
Charges
Case #
Location

Time
Action Taken
Charge Level
Disposition
Occupation

DOB
Sex
Race
Hair
Eyes
Ht/WtAddress

Daniel, Brittany Jo
10/29/2025
11377(A) HS, 11364(A) HS
25-2866
329 E Ridgecrest Bl
Ridgecrest

1002
Summoned/Cited
Misdemeanor (ADULT AND JUVENILE)

Adult - Complaint Sought

09/29/1993
F
White
Red or Auburn
Blue
5`5"/150

Name
Date
Charges
Case #
Location

Time
Action Taken
Charge Level
Disposition
Occupation

DOB
Sex
Race
Hair
Eyes
Ht/WtAddress

Cram, Ronald James
10/29/2025
11364(A) HS
25-2866
329 E Ridgecrest Bl
Ridgecrest

1002
Summoned/Cited
Misdemeanor (ADULT AND JUVENILE)

Adult - Complaint Sought
Unemployed

03/29/1992
M
White
Red or Auburn
Green
5`11"/195

Name
Date
Charges
Case #
Location

Time
Action Taken
Charge Level
Disposition
Occupation

DOB
Sex
Race
Hair
Eyes
Ht/WtAddress

Landress, Richard
10/29/2025
11550(A) HS, 22410 PC
25-2870
906 N China Lake Blvd
Lake Isabella

1515
On-View Arrest
Misdemeanor (ADULT AND JUVENILE)

Adult - Complaint Sought

04/12/1953
M
White
Gray or Partially Gray
Brown
6`/170

Name
Date
Charges
Case #
Location

Time
Action Taken
Charge Level
Disposition
Occupation

DOB
Sex
Race
Hair
Eyes
Ht/WtAddress

Benitez, Francisca Maricella
10/29/2025
978.5 PC
25-2869
101 W Drummond Av
Ridgecrest

1413
Summoned/Cited
Misdemeanor (ADULT AND JUVENILE)

Adult - Complaint Sought

06/28/1995
F
Hispanic
Black
Brown
5`2"/130

Name
Date
Charges
Case #
Location

Time
Action Taken
Charge Level
Disposition
Occupation

DOB
Sex
Race
Hair
Eyes
Ht/WtAddress

Ramirez, Miguelangel Junior
10/29/2025
273A(A) PC, 11377(A) HS, 11364(A

25-2871
900 S China Lake Bl
Turlock

1802
On-View Arrest
Felony (ADULT AND JUVENILE)

Adult - Complaint Sought

08/10/2001
M
Hispanic
Black
Brown
5`7"/155

Name
Date
Charges
Case #
Location

Time
Action Taken
Charge Level
Disposition
Occupation

DOB
Sex
Race
Hair
Eyes
Ht/WtAddress

Partida, Jenazy Rain
10/30/2025
273A(A) PC, 11377(A) HS, 23152(F

25-2871
900 S China Lake Bl

1802
On-View Arrest
Felony (ADULT AND JUVENILE)

Adult - Complaint Sought

02/22/2005
F
Hispanic

Name
Date
Charges
Case #
Location

Time
Action Taken
Charge Level
Disposition
Occupation

DOB
Sex
Race
Hair
Eyes
Ht/WtAddress

Miller, Christina Francis Ruth
10/30/2025
Outside Warr. - M
25-2881
333 W Robertson Ave
Ridgecrest

2124
On-View Arrest
Misdemeanor (ADULT AND JUVENILE)

Adult - Referred to Other Authority

03/06/1978
F
White
Brown
Blue
5`8"/220
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Name
Date
Charges
Case #
Location

Time
Action Taken
Charge Level
Disposition
Occupation

DOB
Sex
Race
Hair
Eyes
Ht/WtAddress

Rasheed, Omar Emad
10/30/2025
11550(A) HS, 11364(A) HS, 11377(

25-2882
901 S China Lake Bl
Ridgecrest

2319
On-View Arrest
Misdemeanor (ADULT AND JUVENILE)

Adult - Complaint Sought

08/21/1987
M
Other
Brown
Hazel
5`9"/180

Name
Date
Charges
Case #
Location

Time
Action Taken
Charge Level
Disposition
Occupation

DOB
Sex
Race
Hair
Eyes
Ht/WtAddress

Puenteperez, Jorge Alberto
10/31/2025
978.5 PC, 11377(A) HS
25-2884
China Lake
Ridgecrest

0128
On-View Arrest
Misdemeanor (ADULT AND JUVENILE)

Adult - Complaint Sought

04/30/1987
M
Hispanic
Black
Hazel
5`6"/145

Name
Date
Charges
Case #
Location

Time
Action Taken
Charge Level
Disposition
Occupation

DOB
Sex
Race
Hair
Eyes
Ht/WtAddress

Lee, Daniel H
10/31/2025
148(A)(1) PC, 647(F) PC
25-2886
124 W Cielo Ave
Inyokern

0636
On-View Arrest
Misdemeanor (ADULT AND JUVENILE)

Adult - Complaint Sought

05/22/1985
M
White
Brown
Blue
6`2"/170

Name
Date
Charges
Case #
Location

Time
Action Taken
Charge Level
Disposition
Occupation

DOB
Sex
Race
Hair
Eyes
Ht/WtAddress

Hillard, Travis Jesse
10/31/2025
368(B)(1) PC, 243(A) PC
25-2887
613 S Lakeview Ct
Ridgecrest

1724
On-View Arrest
Felony (ADULT AND JUVENILE)

Adult - Complaint Sought

08/10/1983
M
White
Brown
Blue
5`10"/165

Name
Date
Charges
Case #
Location

Time
Action Taken
Charge Level
Disposition
Occupation

DOB
Sex
Race
Hair
Eyes
Ht/WtAddress

Young, Catrina Marie
10/31/2025
978.5 PC, Outside Warr. - M
25-2888
300 S Locust St
Ridgecrest

1535
On-View Arrest
Misdemeanor (ADULT AND JUVENILE)

Adult - Complaint Sought

07/24/1994
F
White
Brown
Brown
5`5"/110

Name
Date
Charges
Case #
Location

Time
Action Taken
Charge Level
Disposition
Occupation

DOB
Sex
Race
Hair
Eyes
Ht/WtAddress

Conti, Richard William Edward
10/31/2025
23152(F) VC, 22450(a) VC
25-2890
W Las Flores N Downs St
Ridgecrest

1900
On-View Arrest
Misdemeanor (ADULT AND JUVENILE)

Adult - Complaint Sought

01/12/1990
M
White
Brown
Blue
5`10"/230

Name
Date
Charges
Case #
Location

Time
Action Taken
Charge Level
Disposition
Occupation

DOB
Sex
Race
Hair
Eyes
Ht/WtAddress

Foreman, Anton Rashad
11/01/2025
209.5(A) PC, 245(A)(1) PC
25-2894
100 Block N Downs St
San Bernardino County

0418
On-View Arrest
Felony (ADULT AND JUVENILE)

Adult - Complaint Sought

07/02/1995
M
Black
Black
Brown
5`10"/160

Name
Date
Charges
Case #
Location

Time
Action Taken
Charge Level
Disposition
Occupation

DOB
Sex
Race
Hair
Eyes
Ht/WtAddress

Jones, Marquise Cornell
11/01/2025
243(E)(1) PC
25-2895
718 N Pinon St
Ridgecrest

0417
On-View Arrest
Misdemeanor (ADULT AND JUVENILE)

Adult - Complaint Sought

08/28/1995
M
Black
Brown
Brown
6`3"/175

Name
Date
Charges
Case #
Location

Time
Action Taken
Charge Level
Disposition
Occupation

DOB
Sex
Race
Hair
Eyes
Ht/WtAddress

Martinez, Diana Jessica
11/01/2025
273.5(A) PC
25-2899
305 N Gold Canyon Dr
Ridgecrest

2228
On-View Arrest
Felony (ADULT AND JUVENILE)

Adult - Complaint Sought

11/06/2001
F
Hispanic
Brown
Brown
4`11"/105

Name
Date
Charges
Case #
Location

Time
Action Taken
Charge Level
Disposition
Occupation

DOB
Sex
Race
Hair
Eyes
Ht/WtAddress

Puenteperez, Jorge Alberto
11/01/2025
Arrest Warrant
25-874
300 N Oasis Dr
Ridgecrest

0128
Taken into Custody
Felony (ADULT AND JUVENILE)
Adult - Referred to Other Authority

04/30/1987
M
Hispanic
Black
Hazel
5`6"/145


